

F	OR	M	PΤ	О-	1	59	5
	^4	^					

101723614

Æ

	ORM COVER SHEET						
PATEN	TS ONLY Docket #1919						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad							
documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Xiaoyuan Cui 05/08/0/ A. Levent Cimecioglu	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment						
Yong-Cheng Shi	Internal Address:						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □Yes 図 No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Concord Plaza - Talley 2, 3411 Silverside Road						
☑Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19803-8340						
Signature Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application the execution date of the application is: May 8, 2001							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/85/069							
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Laurelee A. Duncan	1						
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00						
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 6500</u>	□Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City <u>Bridgewater</u> State <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:						
	No. 14-0455						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Laurelee A. Duncan Reg. No. 44,096 Jaullu G Omoon 5/8/01							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							

PATENT

REEL: 011807 FRAME: 0086

Patent #1919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, XIAOYUAN CUI, A. LEVENT CIMECIOGLU and YONG-CHENG SHI, citizens of

Peoples Republic of China, United States and United States, respectively, residing at:

4 Hatfield Court, Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502

308 Trinity Court #7, Princeton, New Jersey 08540

133 Terrhune Lane, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844

respectively, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in:

PROCESS FOR THE SELECTIVE MODIFICATION OF CARBOHYDRATES BY PEROXIDASE

CATALYZED OXIDATION

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 08, 2001 as Serial and of which we

are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the

State of Delaware), Concord Plaza - Talley 2, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-8340, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent

to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Xiaoyuan Cui, A. Levent Cimecioglu, and Yong-Cheng Shi and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over,

and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical

Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest

in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained

for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters

Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and

exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights

to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the

RECORDED: 05/08/2001

REEL: 011807 FRAME: 0087